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      Research Centre, Pimpri, Pune – 18 

Department of Surgery 

 

 

LECTURE PROGRAMME – 9TH SEMESTER  
 
Venue: Lecture Hall-4                            Wed. - 9am to 10am & Thur. –  9am to 10am  ,  2pm to 3pm  
 

                  

S.N.  Date Day  Time Topic Name of the Teacher 

1 20.6.2018 Wed 9-10am Introduction  Dr. Shahaji Chavan 

2 21.6.2018 Thur 9-10am D/D of breast lump Dr. (Mrs.) D. S. Nirhale 

3 21.6.2018 Thur 2-3pm Investigation and management of hematuria  Dr. Mahendra Bendre 

4 27.6.2018 Wed 9-10am Primary Care of Trauma   Dr. S.V. Panchabhai 

5 28.6.2018 Thur 9-10am Universal safety precautions  Dr. Prabhat Nichkaode 

6 28.6.2018 Thur 2-3pm Neurogenic bladder   Dr. Bhushan Shah 

7 04.7.2018 Wed 9-10am Ventral Hernias Dr. Suresh Naik 

8 05.7.2018 Thur 9-10am Abdominal Trauma Dr . B.D Dhaigude  

9 05.7.2018 Thur 2-3pm Stomas in surgery   Dr. Pravin Shingade 

10 11.7.2018 Wed 9-10am D/D of lumbar mass  Dr. (Mrs.) D. S. Nirhale 

11 12.7.2018 Thur 9-10am Diseases of umbilicus omphalocele, 

gastrochisis  

Dr. Mahendra Bendre 

12 12.7.2018 Thur 2-3pm Cholelithiasis  Dr. S. V. Panchabhai 

13 18.7.2018 Wed 9-10am CA oesophagus  Dr. Prabhat Nichkaode 

14 19.7.2018 Thur 9-10am Head injuries   Dr. B.D Dhaigude 

  

15 19.7.2018 Thur 2-3pm Anorectal anomalies  Dr. Bhushan Shah 

16 25.7.2018 Wed 9-10am Interventional radiology  Dr. Suresh Naik 

17 26.7.2018 Thur 9-10am Diseases of omentum , mesentery and 
retroperitonium  

Dr. Pravin Shingade 

18 26.7.2018 Thur 2-3pm D/D of right Hypochondriac Mass Dr. (Mrs.) D. S. Nirhale 

19 01.8.2018 Wed 9-10am Renal transplant  Dr. Mahendra Bendre 

20 02.8.2018 Thur 9-10am Malignancies of skin  Dr. S. V. Panchabhai 

21 02.8.2018 Thur 2-3pm Lasers  in surgery   Dr. Prabhat Nichkaode 

22 08.8.2018 Wed 9-10am CA Rectum  Dr. Bhushan Shah 

23 09.8.2018 Thur 9-10am Chest Trauma  Dr. B.D Dhaigude 

24 09.8.2018 Thur 2-3pm Deep vein thrombosis and PE  Dr. Suresh Naik 

25 16.8.2018 Thur 9-10am Carcinoma of stomach  Dr. Prabhat Nichkaode  

26 16.8.2018 Thur 2-3pm  Portal hypertension  Dr. Mahendra Bendre 

27 23.8.2018 Thur 9-10am Obstructive Jaundice Dr. Prabhat Nichkaode 

28 23.8.2018 Thur 2-3pm DD of right iliac fossa lump  Dr. Bhushan Shah 

29 29.8.2018 Wed 9-10am Principles of Laparoscopic  Surgery Dr. Pravin Shingade 

30 30.8.2018 Thur 9-10am Renal & ureteric injuries  Dr. B.D Dhaigude  

31 30.8.2018 Thur  2-3pm Management of solitary thyroid Nodule  Dr. Suresh Naik  

32 05.9.2018 Wed 9-10am Staplers in surgery Dr. Prabhat Nichkaode 
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                            Dr. D.Y. Patil Medical College,Hospital &  

Reserach Centre, Pimpri, Pune – 18 

Department of Surgery 
 
 

TUTORIAL PROGRAMME – 9TH SEMESTER 
 

Venue: - Lecture Hall-4                                                                   

 
    

SN Date Day’s Time  Topic Teacher 

1 
22/6/2018  
 

Fri 3 PM to 4 PM Radiology I- Plain X-ray Chest and abdomen   
Dr. Pradeep Bhalerao 

 2 
Fri 4 PM to 5 PM Radiology II -Barium Meal & Barium enema 

studies  

3 
29/6/2018 

Fri 3 PM to 4 PM Radiology III – IVU Dr. Sudhir Jaykar 

4 Fri 4 PM to 5 PM Radiology III- RGU, MCU, etc 

5 
06/7/2018 

Fri 3 PM to 4 PM Instruments I – General Surgery Instruments   
Dr. Sarang Rathod 

6 Fri 4 PM to 5 PM Instrument I – General Surgery Instruments  

7 
13/7/2018 

Fri 3 PM to 4 PM Instrument II – Special Instruments   
Dr. Nilesh Sinha 

8 Fri 4 PM to 5 PM Instrument II – Special Instruments 

9 
20/7/2018 

Fri 3 PM to 4 PM Surgery Pathology I – Skin & Amputations Dr. Pradeep Bhalerao 

10 Fri 4 PM to 5 PM Surgery Pathology I – Breast  

11 

27/7/2018 

Fri 3 PM to 4 PM Surgery Pathology II – Hepato-biliary 
pathology 

Dr. Sudhir Jaykar 

12 
Fri 4 PM to 5 PM Surgery Pathology II – Hepato-biliary 

pathology 

13 

03/8/2018 

Fri 3 PM to 4 PM Surgery Pathology III – Upper GIT Stomach 
Esophagus  

Dr. Sarang Rathod 

14 
Fri 4 PM to 5 PM Surgery Pathology III – Lower GIT Appendix 

Colon Rectum  

15 

10/8/2018 

Fri 8AM to 9 AM Surgery Procedure – Stomach small intestine 

 

Dr. Nilesh Sinha 

16 Fri 3 PM to 4 PM Surgery procedure  - Appendix Colon 

17 Fri 4 PM to 5 PM Surgery Procedure -Hepato- Biliary Surgery 

18 

24/8/2018 

Fri 8AM to 9 AM Surgery Pathology IV – Renal Pathology Dr. Pradeep Bhalerao 

19 Fri 3 PM to 4 PM Surgery Pathology IV – Bladder   

20 Fri 4 PM to 5 PM Surgery Pathology IV –prostate 

21 

31/8/2018 

Fri 8AM to 9 AM Surgery Pathology –V- Testis / Scrotum Dr. Sudhir Jaykar 

22 Fri 3 PM to 4 PM Surgery Pathology V – Testis / Scrotum  

23 Fri 4 PM to 5 PM Surgery Pathology V – Penis 

24 

07/9/2018 

Fri 8AM to 9 AM Surgery Procedure –Inguinal hernia Dr. Sarang Rathod 

25 Fri 3 PM to 4 PM Surgery Procedure I – Other  Hernias 

26 Fri 4 PM to 5 PM Surgery Procedure I – Incisional hernia  

27 
 
14/9/2018 
 

Fri 8AM to 9 AM Surgery Procedure-II- PVD, Vericose Veins  Dr. Nilesh Sinha 

28 Fri 3 PM to 4 PM Surgery Procedure II – Testis  

29 
Fri 4 PM to 5 PM Surgery Procedure II – Disease of spermatic 

cord 

30 

21/9/2018 

Fri 8AM to 9 AM Surgery Procedure –III Renal surgery  Dr. Pradeep Bhalerao  

31 Fri 3 PM to 4 PM Surgery Procedure III – Urinary bladder 

32 Fri 4 PM to 5 PM Surgery Procedure III Surgery on Prostate 

 
 Dr. Pradeep Bhalerao 

 Dr. Sudhir Jaykar 

 Dr. Sarang Rathod 

 Dr. Nilesh Sinha 
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                                       Dr. Shahaji Chavan  
  Dr. M.B.Bendre              -  UG- Coordinator                                         Prof. & HOD 
 

 

 

 

                               

                                                                               



   Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College, 
Hospital & Research Cetre, 

Department of Surgery  
Pimpri, Pune- 18 

 
 

7TH SEMESTER – LECTURE PROGRAMME  
Tuesday: 8am to 9 am 

Wednesday: 3 pm to 4 pm        Venue: Lecture Hall:-3 

Thursday: 9 am to 10 am    
 

SN Date Day Time Topic Teacher 

1. 03/7/2018 Tue. 8-9 am Oesophagus – Anatomy / Physiology / Investigations Dr. Iqbal Ali 

2. 04/7/2018 Wed. 3-4 pm Pancreas – Anatomy / Physiology  Dr. Virendra Athavale 

3. 05/7/2018 Thur. 9-10am Liver – Anatomy / Physiology / Investigations Dr. Reina Khadilkar 

4. 10/7/2018 Tue. 8-9 am Stomach – Anatomy / Physiology / CHPS Dr. Anuradha Dnyanmote 

5. 11/7/2018 Wed. 3-4 pm Portal Hypertension  Dr. Priti Shah   

6. 12/7/2018 Thur. 9-10am Extra Hepatic Biliary Apparatus – Anatomy / Physiology 
/Investigations  

Dr. Trupti Tonape 

7. 17/7/2018 Tue. 8-9 am Congenitial Heart Diseases  Dr. S. N. Khandalkar 

8. 18/7/2018 Wed. 3-4 pm Carcinoma Oesophagus  Dr. Pankaj K  

9. 19/7/2018 Thur. 9-10am Acute Cholecystitis,  Dr. Prashant Male 

10. 24/7/2018 Tue. 8-9 am Diaphragm – Anatomy, Diaphragmatic Hernia  Dr. Vinayak Kshirsagar 

11. 25/7/2018 Wed. 3-4 pm Oesophageal Motility Disorders Dr. Iqbal Ali 

12. 26/7/2018 Thur. 9-10am Acute Pancreatitis  Dr. Virendra Athavale 

13. 31/7/2018 Tue. 8-9 am Hydatid Cyst of Liver  Dr. Reina Khadilkar 

14. 01/8/2018 Wed. 3-4 pm Spleen – Anatomy / Physiology / Rupture of Spleen Dr. Priti Shah 

15. 02/8/2018 Thur. 9-10am Peptic Ulcer – 1 Aetiology, Pathophysiology, Investigations 
and Medical Management.  

Dr. Anuradha Dnyanmote 

16. 07/8/2018 Tue. 8-9 am Obstructive Jaundice Dr. Trupti Tonape 

17. 08/8/2018 Wed. 3-4 pm Surgery for ischemic heart diseases   Dr. S. N. Khandalkar 

18. 09/8/2018 Thur. 9-10am Liver Tumors  Dr. Pankaj K  

19. 14/8/2018 Wed. 3-4 pm Cronic Cholecystitis   Dr. Prashant Male 

20. 16/8/2018 Thur. 9-10am Liver Trauma  Dr. Vinayak Kshirsagar 

21. 21/8/2018 Tue. 8-9 pm GERD  Dr. Iqbal Ali 

22. 23/8/2018 Thur. 9-10am Pseudocyst of Pancreas and Chronic Pancreatitis Dr. Virendra Athavale 

23. 28/8/2018 Tue. 8-9am Liver Abscess Dr. Reina Khadilkar 

24. 29/8/2018 Wed. 3-4pm Splenomegaly and Splenectomy  Dr. Priti Shah 

25. 30/8/2018 Thur.  9-10am Peptic Ulcer – 2 Surgical Management and Management of 
Complications   

Dr. Anuradha Dnyanmote 

26. 04/9/2018 Tue. 8-9am Carcinoma of Gall Bladder, Bile duct, Choledeochal Cyst Dr. Trupti Tonape 

27. 05/9/2018 Wed. 3-4pm Intraperitoneal Abscesses Dr. S. N. Khandalkar 

28. 06/9/2018 Thur 9-10am Pancreatic Tumors Dr. Pankaj K  

29. 11/9/2018 Tue. 8-9am Peritonitis – Aetiology and Principles of Management Dr. Prashant Male 

30. 12/9/2018 Wed. 3-4pm Upper G.I Bleed – Aetiology and Principles of Management Dr. Vinayak Kshirsagar 

31. 18/9/2018 Tue. 8-9am Carcinoma of Stomach  Dr. Iqbal Ali 

32. 19/9/2018 Wed. 3-4pm Abdominal Tuberculosis  Dr. Virendra Athavale 

 Dr. Iqbal Ali 

 Dr. V. S. Athvale 
 Dr.  Reina Khadilkar 

 Dr. Priti Shah 

 Dr. Anuradha Dnyanmote 

 Dr. Trupti Tonape  

 Dr. S. N. Khandalkar 

 Dr. Pankaj Kshirsagar 

 Dr. Prashant Male 

 Dr. Vinayak Kshirsagar                                                                                        Dr. Shahaji Chavan 

                                                                                                                  Prof. & HOD 

Dr. S.V.Panchabhai -    UG-Coordinator 

Dr. M.B.Bendre       -     UG-Coordinator                                                                                                         


